EDITORIAL BOARD

Prof. Shibli Rubayat-Ul-l1lam

Prof. Ali Ahsan

Prof. Dr. Zakir Hossain Bhuiyan
Prof. Md. Main Uddin

Prof. Dr. Md. Mujib Uddin Ahmed

Prof. Dr. Tahmna Khatun
Prof. Dr. M. Masud Rahman
Prof. Dr. S. M. Mahfuzur Rahman
Prof. Dr. Md. Helal Uddin Ahmed

Business Office

Published by

Printed by

EDITOR
Prof. Shibli Rubayat-Ul-1slam

ASSOCIATE EDITORS
Prof. Dr. S. M. Mahfuzur Rahman
Prof. Dr. M. Masud Rahman

Office of the Dean

Faculty of Business Studies
University of Dhaka

Dhaka 1000

PABX: 9661900-73, Ext: 4562
E-mail: shibli@du.ac.bd

University of Dhaka

Skylark Printers

278/A, Elephant Road

Katabon Dhal, Dhaka 1205
Phone: 966 9092, 01975 282395
E-mail: skylarkdh12@gmail.com



| SSN-1682-2498

DHAKA UNIVERSITY
JOURNAL OF BUSINESS STUDIES

VOL. XXXVII,NO. 1
APRIL 2016

The Editor and the Editorial Board do not bear any responsibility for the views expressed
in the papers by the contributors.



Contents

Shehely Parvin
Review of Best-Worst Scaling Method: A New Method over other Scalesin Marketing
Research

Md. Jahir Uddin Palas
A Structural Equations Model on Mabile Banking Factors Influencing Socio-economic
Development in Bangladesh

Dr. Sabnam Jahan

Employee Performance Appraisal System: A Study on Square Pharmaceuticals
Limited

Mohammad Sirajul Islam

Perceived Impact of Climate Change on the Value Chain: A Focus on the Dairy
Industry of Bangladesh

Mrs. Jannatunnesa
Performance Analysis of Financial Soundness and Determinants of Profitability of the
Pharmaceutical Industry in Bangladesh

Mouri Mehtaj

The Usage Pattern of Mobile Phones among University Students: A Study on Dhaka
City

Tahmina Khatun

Sadia Afroze

Relationship between Real GDP and Labour and Capital by Applying the Cobb-
Douglas Production Function: A Comparative Analysis among Selected Asian
Countries

Prosanjit Saha

Biplab Roy

Indicators Influencing the Consumer Preferences in Buying from Street Vendors:
A Study on Cox’s Bazar, Bangladesh

Fatema-Tuz-Zohra
Md. Modah Uddin
Economic Reasons behind Adulteration Issuesin Fish Supply Chain in Bangladesh

Md. Babar

Dr. MahmudaAkter

Developing a Comprehensive Balanced Scorecard for the Banking Sector in
Bangladesh: An Empirical Study

Mohammad Rezaul Islam

Asma Akter Shelly

An Overview of the Capital Budgeting Techniques Practiced by the Companies of
Dhaka Stock Exchange Limited

Swadip Bhattacharjee

Md. Sahidur Rahman

Assessing the Relationship among Emotional Intelligence, Creativity and Empowering
Leadership: An Empirical Study

Shaikh Moksadur Rahman

Syeedul Al-Amin

Measuring the Differencesin Cost of Production: A Study on Boro Rice Farmingin
Bangladesh

1-13

15-48

49-61

63-81

83-98

99-111

113-129

131-144

145-157

159-186

187-198

199-215

217-237



Contributors and Contents of the Previous | ssue
Dhaka University Journal of Business Studies Paper Published in
Volume XXXVI, No-3, December 2015
Dr. Md. Hamid Ullah Bhuiyan
Earnings Management to Exceed Earnings Threshold: Evidence from Bangladesh
Dr. Samir Kumar Sheel
Problems of Export of Pharmaceutical Products from Bangladesh : An Analysis
M okta Rani Sarker
Comparison among Various Models in Determining Optimal Portfolio:
Evidence from Dhaka Stock Exchange in Bangladesh
Md. Sharif Hossain
Rajar shi Mitra
Foreign Aid and External Debt: The African Perspective
Dr. Yousuf Kamal
Ms. Suzona Asad
Disclosure of Sustainability & Climate Change Related Information by the
Telecommunication Industry of Bangladesh: A Case Study of GP
Nusrat Khan
Pallabi Siddiqua
The Impact of Family Ownership on Firm Value and Corporate Governance:
Evidence from the Financial Sector of Bangladesh
Mansura Akter
Hazera-Tun-Nessa
Consumer Perceptions and Attitudes toward Similar Packaging of Fast Moving
Consumer Goods (FMCGs) in Dhaka City
Rabeya Sultana
Rezwanul Huque Khan
OSMNSs-enabled Knowledge Management for New Product Devel opment
and its Success
Md. Saiful Alam, ACMA
Abdul Alim Baser, ACMA
Compliance of BAS 17 by the Leasing Companies in Bangladesh
Santus Kumar Deb
Biplab Roy
Factors Affecting Perception Regarding Leisure and Recreation Milieu: A Study on
Dhaka City
Md. Imran Hossain
Md. Shahinur Sobhan
Eneray Consumption, Exports and Economic Growth Nexus in Bangladesh: A
Dynamic Causality Linkage
Sigma lslam
Shadrul Hassan Himel

Determinants of Customers’ Satisfaction for Mobile Banking Services: A Study on the

Private Banking Sector in Bangladesh

Jannatul Naima

Rumana Ahmed

Analysis on CSR Activities of Multinational Fashion Brands: Evidence from Rana
Plaza | ncident

Mohammed Belal Uddin

Mohammad Mizanour Rahman

The Impact of Corporate Social Responsibility on Firm Financial Performance
Jafrin Sultana

Shamima Sharmin

Basel 111: Challenges for Bangladesh Banking System

1-22
23-37
39-56

57-66

67-82

83-101

103-118

119-131

133-146

147-163

165-174

175-185

187-201

203-217

219-236



Call for Contribution of Papers

Dhaka University Journal of Business Studies published once in four months is a journal of the
Faculty of Business Studies. The Journal contains research based papers on business, industry,
trade and development related issues.

Contributors are requested to submit articles/papers for publication.
The following may kindly be treated as broad guidelines for submission of the article/paper:

e The articles/papers should be research based and should demonstrate the author’'s own
thought and judgement.

e The manuscript must be typed (times roman, 11 pt.) on one side of the paper in double
space and normally should not exceed 20 pages.

e All notes except those included in tables and diagrams should be numbered consecutively.

e An abstract of 150 words or less (times roman, 8 pt.) should be given aong with the
article/paper.

e Name(s) and designation of the author(s) with the title of the article/paper should be
provided on a separate sheet.

Bibliographical references should be made in a defined structure.
In the case of article, the citation should be as follows:

Author’s last name, first name and middle initial, years of publication, “Title of the article”; name
of the journal (to be underlined/italicised), volume number (month) : page number.

For example,

I, Ahmed A. S. and C. Takeda 1995, Stock Market Valuation of Gains Losses on
Commercial Banks' Investment Securities - An Empirical Analysis, Journal of Accounting
and Economics, Vol. 20 (September) : 207-225

In the case of text book, the citation should be as follows:

Author’s last name, first name and middle initial, years of publication, “Title of the Book (to be
underlined/italicised)”, name of the publisher.

For example,
Nichols, D. 1989, The Handbook of Investors Relations, Homewood, IL: Dow Jones-lrwin.

For citation of published papers/books in thetext, it should be, for example, asfollows:
a.  Nichols (1989)

b. Forsythe and Lundholm (1992)

C. (seeCamerer and Weigelt (1988); Kagel and Roth (1995)

d. (FASB 1986:9)

e. (Collinsand Salatka 1993:122)

Typed manuscripts for publication should be submitted to the Editorial Office, Business Studies
Bhaban, University of Dhaka.



