EDITORIAL BOARD

Prof. Shibli Rubayat-Ul-Islam

Prof. Ali Ahsan Prof. Dr. Tahmna Khatun Prof. Dr. Zakir Hossain Bhuiyan Prof. Dr. M. Masud Rahman

Prof. Md. Main Uddin
Prof. Dr. S. M. Mahfuzur Rahman
Prof. Dr. Md. Mujib Uddin Ahmed
Prof. Dr. Md. Helal Uddin Ahmed

EDITOR

Prof. Shibli Rubayat-Ul-Islam

ASSOCIATE EDITORS

Prof. Dr. S. M. Mahfuzur Rahman Prof. Dr. M. Masud Rahman

Business Office: Office of the Dean

Faculty of Business Studies

University of Dhaka

Dhaka 1000

PABX: 9661900-73, Ext: 4562

E-mail: shibli@du.ac.bd

Published by : University of Dhaka

Printed by : Skylark Printers

278/A, Elephant Road Katabon Dhal, Dhaka 1205 Phone: 966 9092, 01975 282395 E-mail: skylarkdh12@gmail.com

DHAKA UNIVERSITY JOURNAL OF BUSINESS STUDIES

VOL. XXXVII, NO. 1 APRIL 2016

The Editor and the Editorial Board do not bear any responsibility for the views expressed in the papers by the contributors.

Contents

Shehely Parvin Review of Best-Worst Scaling Method: A New Method over other Scales in Marketing Research	1-13
Md. Jahir Uddin Palas A Structural Equations Model on Mobile Banking Factors Influencing Socio-economic Development in Bangladesh	15-48
Dr. Sabnam Jahan Employee Performance Appraisal System: A Study on Square Pharmaceuticals Limited	49-61
Mohammad Sirajul Islam Perceived Impact of Climate Change on the Value Chain: A Focus on the Dairy Industry of Bangladesh	63-81
Mrs. Jannatunnesa Performance Analysis of Financial Soundness and Determinants of Profitability of the Pharmaceutical Industry in Bangladesh	83-98
Mouri Mehtaj The Usage Pattern of Mobile Phones among University Students: A Study on Dhaka City	99-111
Tahmina Khatun Sadia Afroze Relationship between Real GDP and Labour and Capital by Applying the Cobb- Douglas Production Function: A Comparative Analysis among Selected Asian Countries	113-129
Prosanjit Saha Biplab Roy Indicators Influencing the Consumer Preferences in Buying from Street Vendors: A Study on Cox's Bazar, Bangladesh	131-144
Fatema-Tuz-Zohra Md. Moslah Uddin Economic Reasons behind Adulteration Issues in Fish Supply Chain in Bangladesh	145-157
Md. Babar Dr. MahmudaAkter Developing a Comprehensive Balanced Scorecard for the Banking Sector in Bangladesh: An Empirical Study	159-186
Mohammad Rezaul Islam Asma Akter Shelly An Overview of the Capital Budgeting Techniques Practiced by the Companies of Dhaka Stock Exchange Limited	187-198
Swadip Bhattacharjee Md. Sahidur Rahman Assessing the Relationship among Emotional Intelligence, Creativity and Empowering Leadership: An Empirical Study	199-215
Shaikh Moksadur Rahman Syeedul Al-Amin Measuring the Differences in Cost of Production: A Study on <i>Boro</i> Rice Farming in Bangladesh	217-237

Contributors and Contents of the Previous Issue

Dhaka University Journal of Business Studies Paper Published in Volume XXXVI, No-3, December 2015

, oranic 11111 (1,110 b) Beechioti 2015	
Dr. Md. Hamid Ullah Bhuiyan	1-22
Earnings Management to Exceed Earnings Threshold: Evidence from Bangladesh Dr. Samir Kumar Sheel	23-37
Problems of Export of Pharmaceutical Products from Bangladesh : An Analysis	23-37
Mokta Rani Sarker	39-56
Comparison among Various Models in Determining Optimal Portfolio:	
Evidence from Dhaka Stock Exchange in Bangladesh Md. Sharif Hossain	57-66
Rajarshi Mitra	37-00
Foreign Aid and External Debt: The African Perspective	
Dr. Yousuf Kamal	67-82
Ms. Suzona Asad	
Disclosure of Sustainability & Climate Change Related Information by the Felecommunication Industry of Bangladesh: A Case Study of GP	
Nusrat Khan	83-101
Pallabi Siddiqua	05-101
The Impact of Family Ownership on Firm Value and Corporate Governance:	
Evidence from the Financial Sector of Bangladesh	
Mansura Akter	103-118
Hazera-Tun-Nessa	
Consumer Perceptions and Attitudes toward Similar Packaging of Fast Moving Consumer Goods (FMCGs) in Dhaka City	
Rabeya Sultana	119-131
Rezwanul Huque Khan	117 151
OSMNs-enabled Knowledge Management for New Product Development	
and its Success	
Md. Saiful Alam, ACMA	133-146
Abdul Alim Baser, ACMA Compliance of BAS 17 by the Leasing Companies in Bangladesh	
Santus Kumar Deb	147-163
Biplab Roy	147-103
Factors Affecting Perception Regarding Leisure and Recreation Milieu: A Study on	
Dhaka City	
Md. Imran Hossain	165-174
Md. Shahinur Sobhan	
Energy Consumption, Exports and Economic Growth Nexus in Bangladesh: A Dynamic Causality Linkage	
Sigma Islam	175-185
Shadrul Hassan Himel	175 105
Determinants of Customers' Satisfaction for Mobile Banking Services: A Study on the	
Private Banking Sector in Bangladesh	
Jannatul Naima	187-201
Rumana Ahmed Analysis on CSR Activities of Multinational Fashion Brands: Evidence from Rana	
Plaza Incident	
Mohammed Belal Uddin	203-217
Mohammad Mizanour Rahman	
The Impact of Corporate Social Responsibility on Firm Financial Performance	
Jafrin Sultana	219-236
Shamima Sharmin Basel III: Challenges for Bangladesh Banking System	
Dasci III. Chancinges for Danglaucsh Danking System	

Call for Contribution of Papers

Dhaka University Journal of Business Studies published once in four months is a journal of the Faculty of Business Studies. The Journal contains research based papers on business, industry, trade and development related issues.

Contributors are requested to submit articles/papers for publication.

The following may kindly be treated as broad guidelines for submission of the article/paper:

- The articles/papers should be research based and should demonstrate the author's own thought and judgement.
- The manuscript must be typed (times roman, 11 pt.) on one side of the paper in double space and normally should not exceed 20 pages.
- All notes except those included in tables and diagrams should be numbered consecutively.
- An abstract of 150 words or less (times roman, 8 pt.) should be given along with the article/paper.
- Name(s) and designation of the author(s) with the title of the article/paper should be provided on a separate sheet.

Bibliographical references should be made in a defined structure.

In the case of article, the citation should be as follows:

Author's last name, first name and middle initial, years of publication, "Title of the article"; name of the journal (to be underlined/italicised), volume number (month): page number.

For example,

I, Ahmed A. S. and C. Takeda 1995, Stock Market Valuation of Gains Losses on Commercial Banks' Investment Securities - An Empirical Analysis, <u>Journal of Accounting</u> and Economics, Vol. 20 (September): 207-225

In the case of text book, the citation should be as follows:

Author's last name, first name and middle initial, years of publication, "Title of the Book (to be underlined/italicised)", name of the publisher.

For example,

Nichols, D. 1989, The Handbook of Investors Relations, Homewood, IL: Dow Jones-Irwin.

For citation of published papers/books in the text, it should be, for example, as follows:

- a. Nichols (1989)
- b. Forsythe and Lundholm (1992)
- c. (see Camerer and Weigelt (1988); Kagel and Roth (1995)
- d. (FASB 1986:9)
- e. (Collins and Salatka 1993:122)

Typed manuscripts for publication should be submitted to the Editorial Office, Business Studies Bhaban, University of Dhaka.